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QM 293 A=M
Anderson, Peter K. June 14, 1933

Mrs, Elizabeth Keim Anderson,

Selisbury Elk Lick, Penna,

Dear Madamg

Receipt is acknowledged of a communication from
you and your husbend, relative to your desire to receive
a monetary allowance inasmuch as you were unable to make a
pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Private Peter
K. Anderson,

It is regretted to advise that the law authorising
the pilgrimage, makes no provision whereby any mother or
widow may receive a sum of momey in lieu of the journey,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JAS « H, LAUBACH,
Lt. Col., Q« M. Corps,
Assistant,

QMG M&R BR
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY ReFer To QM 293 A-M
Anderson, Peter K. (OA) ; July 9, 1932.

VMrs. Elizebeth Keim Anderson,
Salisbury Elk Lick,
Pa,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 19322. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly you

CHAS. W. DIETZ

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFRICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

) M 293 A-M
Anderdon; Poter Ky 2

July 9, 1s3g,

irs, Elisabeth Keim Andersonm,
Salisbury Elk Liok,
Pe,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1832, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral, . o ' .

o b
v R L

e S l'w-ul 5‘ e
r Very truly yours,
oo ' yourd

]
Y

ten
s L

. CHAS. W. DIETZ,
-Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, - ‘ Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 ] o
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




GENERAL INFORMATION REGARDING THE PILGRIMAGE

W% /% 7&&% Wen fbéw/ug_ &W/M?Zw

The entire cost of the Pilgrimage from the time you leave your
home until you return thereto will be borne by the United States Government.
You will need money only for the purchase of any small articles of a personal
nature you may desire to obtain as souvenirs.

A Should you decide to make the trip, a formal invitation will be ex-
tended you, setting forth the name of the vessel and the date of sailing. If
you accept the invitation, an identification badge will be forwarded you short-
1y before you leave home to wear while on the journey. The wearing of this
badge assures you every attention, the railroad personnel rendering special
care and assistance to the wearers of this emblem. Your local railroad agent
will deliver your Pullman and railroad tickets to you about a week before you
leave home, and you will be furnished a detailed schedule of your trip to New
vork. A check to cover the cost of your meals and incidental expenses to New
York will be sent you about two weeks prior to leaving.

Upon arrival in New York you will be met at the station by an officer
of the United States Army who will escort you to the hotel at which reservation
has been made for you. From that time on you will be under the personal super-
vision of Army officers and any expenditures that are necessary will be taken
care of by them. Competent personnel to care for your comfort and welfare
throughout the trip will be provided and doctors and nurses will be available.
#hen you return to New York from Europe, you will be given railroad and Pullman
tickets to your home, together with a check to pay for meals and other expenses
on the journey, and you will be escorted to the train by an officer.

Somewhat heavier clothing is required in Europe during the summer than
is necessary in the United States, and the pilgrims are requeited td‘provide
themselves with slightly heavier and warmer clothing than th Or&iharily
wear at home., That is, at least two pairs of comfortable, shoes to prov1de a
change in the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubb ;sﬂ an uﬂprella, a A
full length coat for general wear, and a sweater or someZg?rm w?ap t? ba use
should the weather become uncomfortably cool. A& i4:1 ‘ )

B

The pilgrimage was authorized by Congress in an endeavor to H@ﬁﬁéﬁq J
measure of solace and peace to the hearts of the mothers and’ widows whosq
loved ones gave their lives in their Country's cause, and it £ eérdent from
the many letters received from women who have made the journey that the effort
has not been in vain. Approximately six thousand mothers and widows, many of
whom were in very poor health and of advanced age, successfully made the pil-
grimage during the summers of 1930, 1931 and 1932. The pilgrimages of 1930

and 1931 have been completed, that of 1932 is under way, and arrangements are
now being made for conducting the last of these pilgrimages during the summer

months of 1933.
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® To The A. G. O. ‘ | g ¢
: g 5039
G.R.S. Form #114-B JAN 211926
j | DATE e o e e i I
ml— y > , o = ) ,ﬂ,-'/"l f r / ’,.
i MME.-::'-______AH_D_EB_S_?_N,_-Ee.t_e.r,_K.,.';/_’._ Ao AP ARl SER{AL 1;:4,5487941{ __________
y / 39 t4
4
B a0, e g 1 onckﬁIZATION.___GQ _____ LTS e
FPJ-)I,,Js
GRAVE LOCATION___A-I?_%_{‘_:@_!-_Q_‘F___G_@__Il_@___(_‘_T: _____ IE VANS (Sarthe _#419 sec A,
CTY. NAME NUMBER
_________________________ G O o | e el N VR A . | -0 5| g 9
GRAVE ROW PLOT
5. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION __ ______ 23NNy N sl et e SRR RIS
As shown by cemetery directory AGRS GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
Nov .26,1919.
COORDINATES &t i s Nocly £1v e NESHa 200 0 SRR T T ol A SR
CONCENTRATED TO e S NG Gl N o o OB R T
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
T T T i b 0 Mg s e O A e ) A

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Nothing of record

MEBALS CR DECORATIONS AWARDED | L& 17~ il
~ SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS ___________________________________ Jaife. oifi necoraty WLAES SRR S RN 0 N N
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

CEMETE.RY
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in' quadruplicate,:
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervipor_who will ac&omp;;sh paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters. Americak Grav Regiﬁ%r@ﬁébn!ﬁeﬁkic@?ﬂ\v"'

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Bf&nch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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1 Byt Gol TH. 398k Infanbryis ...,

gRepo r(é?ea&k)by (Organization).

| eRXBRERNRRR, Osop Foop #52
CAUSE OF DEATH: ............ e bl Al ot Ml SR

................................

: 7 (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map referenceq must,

specify clearly what map is used.

Plot 20 Section A, by
SEAVEINUMBER: Q3N d i f LUl g e s 4
HOW MARKED: Name Pegtl®8 . . . Grtes S SE N

e 4 . HigaboarasiiiNa ol Bottles.. NO
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: Yes
Wa* one buried with body?......... Yas. ... .. 4G et AR

Was one fastened to name peg or y
stake used as a grave markerf..........2€3
If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here

Body was® Found in Sarthe River bybFrench

..Civilian. Roman Reben, . .. .. S e S BN
NEAREST RELATIVE: ..... e el SRS o L
ADDRESS e e gl oI il L e )
RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

- 6%2/527#_
%2 (Signa d Ranlbf,Repoiting Officer).
3 |
This portion t ent to i#1 of Graves Registration Serviece.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

© @

IN REPLY QM 293 A_M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO
Anderson Peter K (OA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

October 12, 1932

BTy 3 ot Y 1 - 2R, .
Mrs Elizebeth K. Anderson % ﬁm’ﬂ K E? ;g 6;&\ L
Salisbury, Elk Lick, b Wt B TR
Pennsylvanie

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit. .

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inguiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do nol receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,/
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those J/
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the

names of those who do. Lff
Will you please devote a few moments of yous time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the follow ing JQ“CCJ{q__Md_, thus
indicating whether or not u de ;rg/tf rake the pllgzlmage ﬁurlng 1933
and sign your name here__ 2, ‘ﬁ;,g_’ /ji,_ [t [, Use the enp%gﬁed*\\\\
envelope, which regquires no pogtage, and return this Bheet \ ;gng £

'\
This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of E;ioved one -
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary prej arations )

for those of them who wish to take advantage of the pr1v1lege ; : Aﬁ'
For The Quartermaster General, e S o

Very truly yours, Sl )2

. W. DIETZ
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Q. M. C. Form 356 (01d Form 493) Assistant.

Approved December 1, 19 8—844 OFPO

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rePLY rerer To QM 293 A-M Soptcmbar 6, 1938,
Anderson, Pater K, OA

Mrs, Elizabeth Keim Anderason,
Salisbury Elk Lick,
Pennsylvania,

Dear Madam:

Refsasrence is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 193392 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Pleaege state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3., Do you apeak English?

4., What other language do you speak?

réign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
BEncl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M

Andsrson, Fetsr K. (O4)

July 9, 1988,

irse Plizabeth Keim Andersen,
ballsvury Elk Liek,

Ve

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 19630, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

. Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
oppertunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allewance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

, IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for gteamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advanee. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. Whéen you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1631 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL p
WASHINGTON -

in REPLY REFER To QM 203 A-M

Anderson, Peter K. 0-4 M- SgreneriEglel

Mrs. Elizabeth Keim Anderson,
Salisbury Elk Lick, Penna.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made 10 previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or net you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing

in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your ;f

name, and return this lstter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no:r

postage. f'

-

i; ‘ﬁ6w§6ﬁ-dééifé 30 make a pilgrimage ™ (l!f
in 1932° (0 '

2. DPlease state youy age and condition Age: 2;257
of health: Mﬂ(a Health:

3. Do you speak Englieh? ﬁﬂlﬂl_

4, What other language do you speak? /¢7-

g/@am /{w%aw&ﬂ

Sign here

1
For The Quartermaster General, fiiiIIiJSZZ§\

Very/mruly févour'a f f )’\i‘;v

T &
A. }3 HUGﬁES», 5

Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corpe

. 4 \

Env. Assistant. - i \ "



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO OM—293—AM June 20, 10931
inderson, Peter K. Pvt.(0A) M

Lizabath Eeim Anderson,
71k Lick, Pennoylvania.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisgions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

Thie letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not meking the journey in 1951.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? .
Write answer here

Sign here



QU 208 AsHl My 13, 1931
Anderson, Peter K. (0A)M ,

SUBJECT: Domuo.
T0¢ Director, U. 8. Votorsns Bureau, Washington, D. C.

1. Thm;semlﬂaad, herewith, a copy of a letter ro-
coived in this office from Mrs. Elizeboth K. Anderson, Salisbury,
Pennsylvania, for attontion to so mush, thersof, as cames within
the jurisdiction of your department.

a' Mre. Andorson has been mdvissd of this reference.

Por The Quartermascter Gensral.

A D, HUGHES,
cmua Q-. M. com,
Agsistant.
Brielogures
op. Lt.

m.[[ﬁ,\



QH 295 A=Y | lny 13, 1931
Anderson, Peter K. (0A) M

Mrs. Elissbeth K. Anderson,
Box 161,
- 8alisbury, Pemnsylvanis. ..

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of yowr letter of lay 7, 1931,
advising that your son, the late Privato Petor K. Aunderson, was
not merrded.

Your inguiry concorning a-bomus has been referred to
the United States Vetorans Buresu for roply, as thie is a matter
coming within the jurisdiction of that dopartment.

Far The Quartermaster Gensral.
Yery truly youra,

- A. D. BUGHES,
cam, Q. M. cwpﬂp
Agsiotant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,
WASHINGTON

in rerLy reFer To QM 293 A=
Anderson, Peter K., Pvt., (OA) M May 6, 1931,

Mrs. Elizabeth Keim Anderson,
Salisbury Elk Lick,
Pennsylvenia,
Dear ladem:

In order that the records of this office may be
complete amd correct, it is requested that you advise whether
or not your son, the late Private Peter K. Anderson, was merried
and is swrvived by a widow, and if so, please furnish her name
and address.

Foar your convenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very traly yegurs,

: D. GHES,
Captain, M, Corps,
Enel: Assistant.

Envel cpe



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy reser To QM 293 A-C

Anderson, Peter K. 608 M June 5, 1930

Mrs. Elizabeth Keim Anderson
Salisbury Elk Lick
Somerset County, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1231, to ithe cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
vear. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question,

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly jfroursj
-3 /"l

f

L
) 4
L i \_#’
(8 /Cf /
Al ARy, B /)
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE BILGRIMGE am}:w N6 THE YEAR 19310 _/ {q0e0y)
R ey (Write answer here)
A
=z
{.i,a F 4 f

{Sign here)




i WAR DEPARTMENT e
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

.~ repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Andorson, Potor K. 808 Februney 8, 1930

* firs, Eldsabeth Reim Anderson,
Sulisary, Elk Lick,
Scmerset Counly, Pas

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Ac¢t of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the nothor of the late
i’;t.' Peter Ro Anderson, Gos I, $9th Inf,, whoge romnins are acw interrod
the ¢icc~Alsme Amorieon Cemstor;y Scrivges-et«Noslos, 8iszne, Fronce,

. Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

FJ

3. If he'is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster Genaral;
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHR T. HARRIS,

- Act of Congress Majer, Q. M. Corps,
Envelops Assistant.



A
\

WAR DEPARTMENT v
C. “ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER\‘Q.‘

ron
,

WACHINGTON A RN
b VN
. M N \‘, '\'\\
IN REPLY REFER o QM 293 A-C "‘, ‘~~‘.\ "\‘ \
Ao, Poter He Juhe 20 1929
von |
o ! ( \\
‘¥rs. Elizabsth Eein Anderscn, L
Salistary, B\ Iick, L
m“ my.h! E‘ \3\‘\__‘\

.S \A .
‘.‘ .
1

Dear Madam: ; \
\ l\\ ANy

Your attention is invited to the enclosed cop§ of an Ac&vég AN
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mot%hfq \
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines ¢f the Ameﬁicaﬁ; '
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make afbilgrimaéé to \\
these cemeteries”. : ! ‘\f\

: AN
The r . e the mother o \ A
Lt Private ef:ords of tlgue’ e] 1.ce 's ow t}ﬁ’}._y;m ;sru o tl&"% ni;ﬂ;che\
1nterred in the Olsestane A;_r&nm Camstery, Seringes-ct-Husles, Atsno,’
Frantes i |
Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, tFﬂ\‘
make the pilgrimmge, and if so, will you please furnish her full naipe andl \,
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to \
" make the pilgrimage. - Both mothers and widowe are entitled to make*ﬁee pil- \}

grimage.
40"-. \ \. N )
In the event your son was survived by a widow who has iince re- von
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made. | ‘
f

\

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage. \
For The Quartermaster General, {
Very truly yours, ; |
|
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corpes,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 2903 A-M
Anderson, Potor K OA

Mrs, Blizabeth Keim Anderagon,
Balisbury Elk Lick,
Ponnaylvania,

Dear Madam:

Saptember 6, 19832,

Roeference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.

To date no reply has been received.

2

(3= In‘order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
~ made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing

lgiin the eﬁﬁbe provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
‘— name and quurnt%his letter in the enclosed envelopse which requires no

postage. L
1. Do you &ﬁfireuﬁo make a pilgrimage

in 19337 °(Answer "Yes" or "No")
2. Please state your age and condition _Age:

of health: Health:
3. Do you speak English?
4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE I8 NOVPROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,

Encl:
Env.

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTHER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v rRePLy rRerFer To QM 293 A-M
Anderson, Peter 5. (04) July 9, 1952,

Hrs. Elizaboth Koim Anderson,
Salisbury ilk Lick,
Pa,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act, There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
-must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is esaential that the information be in this ‘office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the yeare 1930, 1931 or 1832. There is enclosed a c¢ireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W, DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Enels, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 o
. (Write answer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OF®ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENRRAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO ‘Qﬁ 293 A-M oétoher 2, 1831
Anderson, Petor Ko O=A il '

Mra. Elfjeaboth Keim Anrderson,
Selichury Bk Lick, Pennas

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

- ~In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accoriingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the spacé.provided, your answers to the questions 1listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
poetage. R

\.,

L

1. Do you desire to make a-iiiéfiﬁ;ééq

in 1932?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: , , Health:

3. Do you epeak English?

4. What other language do you epeak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

‘ A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant,



0406

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM-293-AM June 20; 1031
tnforeon, Poter K, Pvi,(04) K

Mro. Blisabeth Yelw Anderson,
Seliebury T1k Iiok, Pennsylvanias

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

© To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions fbr stgamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be. maddglby this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is Tﬁereﬂgre desired that you answer the question below by writing "~
eitherSe the® words “"Yes", "No", or vUndecided" in the blank space
followjmg thg question. '

- , .

‘ &8 soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name aé% reté¥n this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirgg no ﬁ%etage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply ig essential.

[ =] .
- This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. '

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours, -
" A. D. HUGHES,

’ Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aasistant.

A A

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? __ .
Write anawer here

L1

"
g



QHf 203 A=M

Anderson, Peter K. (0A) B

kMrs. Elizabeth K. Anderson, .
Box #161,

Salisbwry, Peonsylvania. ..
Dear Madams

Receipt is acknowlsdged of your letter of imy 7, 1931,
advising that your son, the late Private Peter K. Andorson, was

not merried.

Yowr inquiry concorning a boms hes beon referred to
thg United Statos Vetorans Bureau for reply, as this is a matter

ectiing within the juricdioction of that department.

: \, '

- For The Quartermacter qeneml.

g

. Vory truly yours,

@

A e

= e A. D. HUGHES,

=t M cﬁm, Qo 1 UorpB,
& . _



QU 203 A= Uy 13, 1931
Andersen, Petor Ko (OA)H

SUBJECT: Donus.

702 Director, U. S. Veterans Bureaun, Washington, D. C.

1. There is enclosed, herawith, a copy of a letter re-

coived in this office from Mrs. Elizeboth K. Andorsom, Salisbury,

Penngylvenis, for attention to so mmch, thereof, as comss within
tho juriediction of your department.

36

2 Mrs. Anderson has boen adviced of this reference.
- For The Quartermastor Gemeral.
ﬂ_nz-
[
> A. D. HUGHES,
=2 Captain, Q. if. Corps,
o Aesiptant.
&
Enclosuret
Cp. Lt,



Q1 265 A-M
Anﬁm‘&n. Peha‘ Ko, M., (0&) M

lny 6, 1931.
lre. BElizabeth Kedm Andewson,
Saliabdmy Elk Lick,
PennsyIvania,
Dear Lade:
o
o ~ In order that the vocords of this office my be

; : Zomplote end eerreet, it is requested that you advise whether
' gazr not your'son, the late Privete Petor K., Anderson, was merried
| i:na is swvived by a widow, end if so, pleasc farnish her name
q‘;gd eddress. |
Yar your convenience in replying, thers is emclosed
herevith a self-addresssd enwlope which requires no postage.
Yor The Quartermsoter General.

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, 3. M. Corps,
Enols Assistant.
Envalope

aph



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C

Andergon, Poter K. 608 M June §, 1930

Krss Eligaboth Keim Andergon
- Salisbiury Elk Lick
Sanerset County, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No* in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage. )

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°?
' ‘ ' (Write answer here)

(Sign here)




IN Rggl.\‘

4

tw

. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Anderson, Peter K. 608 February 8, 1930

* Hirs. Elizabeth Keim Andorson,
Salisbury, Elk Lick,
Somerget Gomlﬁy. Pa.

Dear Madam:’

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are thelother of the late
Pvt. Potor K. Andersom, Cos I, $9th Inf., vhose remains are now interred

in the Oicow~Aisns American Cemeter,, Seringes~eteNeslos, Aisnsc, France,

Will you please £ill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Wirite answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

é%‘ oy

£ M
$; If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
.. mot¥br thru adoption, or any other woman

' whagmetood in loco parentis to him, accord-

%* ind*to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
& clmsed Aot, give her name, address, and

=’ rglatiopship in the space opposite.

2 :
S O

' E“j )
' £§ For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer 7o QM 293 A-C

éggeraon, Potar Ko Auge 27, 1929

Mrao Blizabeth Keim Anderson,
Salichury, ElXx Liok,
Somarset Ofes, s

Deay Madams

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated <Jume 20, 192Qaring inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no¢ postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her

complete addrese: s

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inecls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT _ K
=E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTOR

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

¥ro. Dlizabsth Keim fnderecn,
Salistury, EMe Liok,
Somoraet County, Pas

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late private Poter Ke Andevemm, Cos X, 89th In€e vhoso ransine

mw 3“ 'ﬂl’@ mm mi&m cmmg i.,f{‘*-»i;?é"«'v r it 8 )

: Y Msna,.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

FOr'your reply, you may use ths encloeed envelope which requires
no postage. % -
. a3

1%gr The¥uartermaster General,

- <

S ﬁ&rx truly yours,
B S L
E
2 incls. i,
Act of Congress. 7
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps, v
Assistant. \j



Qi 293 A-C _
by 2, 1924
ANIERSON, Peter K., Pvt.

_lh'. Ls Be. An‘.lerson,
Salisbury,

Elk Liok, Somerset Co., Pa.
Dear Sir: '

7The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
+o the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United Stetes for all time in Europe. Each grave %ill be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State

from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &@s soon &s possible and without wait.
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential cere was exergised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintes#ned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes. '
<, Very itruly yours,
Files B
/ Rt e »
e K9 R. P, HARBOLD

1=Inecl. /' Assistant. MFK
Record card: v } A > 4



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION ' Te Mans (bax‘tr;e)

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE . 12/6/21

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

ml DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REFORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy foundupon exhumation of body
1. Name ___ANDERSON, Peter K 10:Y Nams 5 500, 0 DS i e
2 OB SRPARL = - et o) FIEONO o 2 S S s L SRR S
S Rank s w L R Sl e ey e o) DORPRaNKE etz B oriy Lo oh o) SRRt s sl
37%h
4. org. 0o 1 &8t Inf, iRl Oy NNy £ S D
1414
Bies B D Jan 14th [1[° S TN () DI s G e R
6. C.D Drowned l &Vﬁ‘l ,‘.“;».4\}_9:4‘?@_;_‘5\) (b) D.B 3 %,
V

7. Grave No.”“”}iﬁu_“"" Sec.";ﬂ __________ LSrRGrave@NoLy SR = i Sag s N K
8. Ellog gr s Amer, RoW, Sem e - Hoir. Plotam st e o S RIEs ROW e e 0k
O L m ARy - N R s S S No discrepancy

18. Cemetery Amer.Plot.Grand Giy. 19. Commune or town LB MANS

20. Dept. or County Sarthe 21. Country Frangce

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No. #419

3
23. Disinterred (Date) ______128/6/21 Bys | . BaCaBollmar -/ - < RS
24 . Inscrlptlon on grave marker:
B ter K. | ne
asia 3 ZOROT K. dmdermom. iy o o NoERE UG
-Evt- : ; Cioa I S8 1h qu.'
Rank b A s Organ i ZailONESHie - e ot IS a8

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

lone ¥
153 Decomposed - features unrecognizabls,
20 Uondition O REbOAY, il XL e S e F e SRR R e e Ry
Wooden box and uniform
28 "Naturesof burial . ..o nr .. RE- ) ot Dl o SRERL

29 Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
duetedsdbove?s = = oo Sl oo Nomale S BT SN S L Th L s o b R S

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 12/6/C31 TR

*.u.bollme
31. Casket a@lg Dy Ot e S e patia e o

re . Dlgﬂ&%ﬁﬂ%lOf Embalmer, (Supervigor _ -




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.

. i —r A

CLE SO RS
il N & !.\ “

017878

32. Designation of body: )
Name . Peter K, ANDERSON -« -« .. oo Serial NoZ487941 . ...
Ha oy TNk .2 PVEe.. Organization . @o I 38%h Inf, - oo
33. Consigned to:

34.

35.

36.

Name of Permanent Cemeteryjise=-Alsne,Amer.Cty #419,SERINGES-et-NESLES (Ais:

Casket boxed and marked (Date) 12/6/21 Bv i+CoFollmer

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. //, <,
6 n

. K —
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector"__‘A_"h_dg;"rg;*gg_gg;; ______________________
. “ CQuptuin, QelleCe :

Remarks

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) 12/6/21

To point of Concentration

Sty QPR G e s e = z """"
A DeWasch . ( v : -
Convoyer_ _______ embege: BESS S Signature Shipping Office W‘-ﬁ*

Received at Railhead or Point.of Congentration: Date 12/6/21

S AN S b
: M.BeBirdseye
By G.R.S. Representative_ Beblrds Jo. T
i R =Ist Lieutev, MC3 e i

To Permanent Cemetery

(Name /

.
Convoyer“jf242%54féﬁifé:;fn_"L“Signatura Shipping OffiCeT-¥-véfﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁféggégggﬁfff‘

: Cu[‘tv-. sllaC e
Received: Date _ s T Se A S

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

(Date
Grave No.. 19, Blk.D Section

Plot Row 19

e P RIS pRU  eg Sep S 2 P o e e o e e e o e Y e e s = 5




Place......

2

G. R. S. Form, No. 16:=A

REPCRT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date. 12/6'2} .....................
1. REMAINS OF ARDERROL.,.  Pator Ko SERIAL NUMBER..: S4-87941

394,
,\: O-» 1 . ’éﬁf}l ln_fc s

2. Disinterred (date) : 12/6/21 I'rom (give eomplete location) :

RANE i B Lot OR GANIZATION

...................................... ;;_ A ..9'13 1< L ?.CG?I.. = | 1'},} Le _‘ :.:ii g%

BYSEtmoipat=— = e T T
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

s-et-llesles

(aisme ¥

. e Unit , . .. Natureol reburial. . =
BlanlFat ond medtallia asolat

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

July 2&,1922;Gr.19,31ﬁ,3oﬁow_191DisagAiane,Gem-608,Seringe

By : Group

DO COMPOSed - footures unresosfuisebley—wWaoden boxand uniform

5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body ?._.. . Yo _On grave marker ?
e

YoS.

(6) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

—~HOHe- -

What does examination of hody show asregards the following wdentilying items?

(@) Height (actual measurement). - impo—to—dat.—

(&) Weight (estimated) 1‘*]’°1 o det'

(¢) Hair—Color Light -blonde -

Quiantity S
e LUAUILILY Hedium

“Characteristics

T Struight

d) Hair on face—Color - e o R,

@ Hone vigiltile
Location

pe

Bone wvigsible

0 g e vigivls

(¢) Permancnt mavks on hody (cld scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) . T to-det
Ve I uo ve

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received attime ol casualty)

“Uudev. 7#1.HBD. 4,5,18,30,

T T YL e & .31 Gold-Hrown $9 e
3 3 -
10na Vie .8 Dacuyed 112,

Disintermeint > = ':4{ T
supervised hy 2 I”/g % U‘f’@g‘_""?j oo Approved .. X
“eL #POYImer; o.1.

' (Title).
fteburial Ji// =
TaE O/ ./ “?’W A= :

spuperyvised hy ' :
supervised by L.DeHays, Cfiecker

,,Msﬁfmwf seSmm e
yalter s Erown

‘//r{,:_“’l '1-’ &...'," | - 3 e ek

R ]

o o B1
(7 ide)..




oy ||

INSTRUGTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side ol sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form 1-a, reporting

* reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification

on body.
1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wolm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made: disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how veburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was criginally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be ias compﬁ}te as
possible. :

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found huried with body and on grave marker
byreporting * Wes ' onr ¢S No

(b) State whether or not body appears to have Dbeen a hospital case. Were any tidentifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

G. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Ttems (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important rand should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are‘arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing _tecth), bicuspids
{chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH...... . All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those [ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratelied out, thus :

GOLD FILLING

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and poreelain), OLD CROWN
thus :

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ... ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE
gold bridge, goldand poreelain bridge)
thus : : i 3 4

ILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

FILLINGS ... ... ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

possible (block ine and label gold,
silver, cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) .. Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus-: X

DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teefh with the word * clasp ”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person
Approving same,

8. Show name of person superyising the reburial angd the name and title ol the person approving
salne,
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.R.S. Form No.l15 P COUNTRY.. —BRANGH. = -~ = o 5 0N
L/ !\j\g\ c) o

Cemetery No. ...419 . pgnéet No.+® . _ Tile No.
| " \\igcl' )

e

= COMPILATION N/R REQUESTS
DATA COMPILATION | | = i“

A. Location Index Card:-

(1) Namer = ANDERSON, Peter Ke.. = ... Ser. No. .. L 5487941*‘
4 S R o Ve R

(2) Rark _FVbe  oOrganization 00-1—-5?1‘:3111'13‘3-

) CKR. .04t

(3) Date of death 1/14/19 T ke Er— )
B. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc Ind Inf’ )

(4) Cause of death Drowned - Body not recowvered.. ..., TYP.. JDB--
)

20... Sect. ; <) CKR F/G/O

(5) Grave No. .. .95  Row ....===iPlot .. T =
II. FILES EXAMINATION
No card =

A. Files of soldisrs dying from contagious diseases; . ...

B. A. G. 0. DISEOSITION CARD 3 Date of receipt . e o
j/?/{f Cat 50'( et BN ‘,;‘- L’w C‘L,ﬂ - / 2

(6) Relaticnship i S ekl

e i e et - B ———ee

() Namer s =i * T = S o e

(8) Address

o) sDegikea romalng. DroUgHt “to USEBI IS e st s 8

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National

T A e R s e S e A
i

(1) It bronght back  whit shipping anstructdensd St~ . O 8 e

B

.G. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Patetofrcommunieatdon i s s n SN

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.O. card?
If so, specify such information.

:

= (Daten)es "/ /«5"’ -

(13) A. G. 0. Piles EXAMINED by /’Z'ﬂ

D [ 1) - B SSRGS ;“"'1,. Correspondencs. (Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos.? ‘Las MAL Does such correspondence, if con-
taining requsst for .C/é.:UOSlthn reconcile with that of A. G. 0.7/ 4.0

f" *,_’,?'- (Spacify “Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the

|4 &4 (’ name, addresa, and relationship and substance of request.

f -".* 7} y. ; / -
{ - .’\ = é; ,’. At .(___.7._. ,j;”'? O it 7 UL te Epurpa?y - /L }-—5__ ..-_--———’-"'

1"’5 J"l
?tﬁ.-_ =25 Jf o 7L, "'-'[‘ f Mt Ve Tt AR e ST

1‘

JLL‘—;CL £10.

(over) o A Vi E
At 1/ J



III. FINAL ACTION

A. MEMORANDUM to D. M. O. in E. made (Dats) e deee 0 S

(16) Removal of Remains (within custody of G, BB, ) B0

emains be left undisturbed o s

(17) Instructions that r

(18) TYPEA DY mrmimmemmmmmrmimssernis Checked Do .o (Dabe)re e = =

5. G. R. S. FORM NO.114 made (Date)iic=r n e e

Checked DY .

(19) Typed DY oo

C. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

(?‘

iPP“a*mo
D. Dispatched (Date) .- —mmmmems (Let. Trans. NO. ... SN e L

ApProved DY it e

(Date!

e \/.V‘s,—u wmw- CEa e g

w ) AT O Db,
g 2o

// ;":
/ /(\E- L {5 ¢ // - ¢

L F i
{ /

h/// A cﬂ;z*; e

‘ 4
'/ /f f:(,__—‘i. .‘l ai- ¢ t‘ f "l‘ 4 (/rf i (./{JZ{’ £ ‘[‘_‘f‘?{ — /{}{ff{;‘

Y |
Jez«.‘, (Cc/wf«

. ' i€ ,\,Lf f/.,‘ "LA ;‘f’l’{ '




April 5, 1921.

MEMORANDUM to Mre. Good:
Invegtigation & Adjustment Dept.

Case of ANDERSOHN, Peter K.
Prt. #2487941.
Co. I, 38th Inf,

Our 5x8 card and B8-W-A dated 5-26-21 from the A.G.0.
gives this man as drowned, body not recovered, whereas
we have his burial and date of buriel 0.K. A.G.0. &S
per telephone conversation requests memorandum from this
office on burial data in order to adjust records.

I am forwarding to you 5x8 card and G.R.S. corres-
pondence.

then this is completed please advise Compilation
Department .

B. EI Imd“n‘
Compilation Dept.,

08P~S8.
o,

vap/rin.
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7 G.R.S. Form #120 @&
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT 419-=13
(Revised) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE :
WASHINGTON & /
. FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
N ro: Mz, Elizebeth K. Anderson, Salisbury Elklick, Somerset Co.,Ps.

SUBJECT : Remains of Pvt. feter K. Anderson. Y- C/ﬂ .
3gEJt

mmm If these are not the oorrect instru
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.
The nearest relative may choose between,(l) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
Cemetery; 'or (3) remain in Europe.
By authority of the Quartermaster Gensral:

ygléase correct them. Make

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U.S.A.
e If all blank epaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return

of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN —2§2;%,
Soldi ‘é/ s Wid ;;4. o= - ‘H"V
0 ...... i dow 0 Nir(eloz
i 1. C ;
Soldier's Children 2. 1/ opeltiE s
(Name oldest f1rst) 3. ¢ (el
/./“ 7 , 7 . A-/,'.
/ : Flgm
Father l:\,j f13) (_{/] ,{ t ) A4 Gl ) AP, | /{(__
MOther (!"‘:‘ J:-" v l f [ f g‘ ‘E f .y ﬂsc‘{( 4 {”" 3 Af!
2. o
Brothers 3.
(Name oldest flrst)
1%
2
Sisters 3.
(Name oldest first)
Date..< /%a/ Z / / LA L f"' Sig}lature ........ el Y /5‘ f”’(—“.{i)““' .............

Address. . )l“ ¢ /“ o A (= j/i L /‘/ I’( Relationship. .
IMPORTANT. CAREFULLY réad instructions before filling out thls paper




basthequndersigned, 'am the .. " & .

named s
{Strike

i

A

(Relationship)
oldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
out, all except the one showing the disposition desired).

1920.

and nearest living relative of the within

As stated on first page of this sheet. P 75 il

To be natufﬁﬁa to theig?s);agg ghi@péa to_;Q&ffif;“,fﬁﬁ{%F;fimmmmmmmmmmmw"w
Name )

."(R.R. S{égiggjuuuwmmmm_n e K ﬁ.gmmmmmmfgggggymmjmmmmm.:mﬂ .

¥4 Tt I AL e A

To be returned to the U.S. and buried in. m._tm/ - ’;ﬁfﬁ:éﬂﬁﬁibnal Cemetery.

To remain in Europe, for burial in a permagenf Amer;?; - Cbin

IL/”‘r( {/

Signature

s N i
(2r7) Qo ALPYLen

T

9_.

‘V

Ly

without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

‘2.
3
shown i

4.

a3,
this ma

6.
near yo

7

8.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT ;. .~ ;.-

. e
& K.

B
1f definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not received from
tne nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made

The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

Thie paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER

n the square on the other side of this sheet.

This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
ésl living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED CUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in

tter.

If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative,

u, to fill out this paper.

if living

. If YOU are not the nearest iiving relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. -

~-der to avoid delay in

You are requested to ratnrm +-=

the case of thi~ -

- / f’ - e r
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JUL 161920

G.R.S. Form #120 . 4]19=—=13 .
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT
3 (Reviged) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
‘ GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

Lk WASHINGTON
-J // ﬁ/w FM/

Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C,

TO: <£§ lMre. Elizabeth Kein Anderson, Salesburg, Elklick, Somerset CoO. Pae ‘

SUBJECT Remains of..... Evi. Peler ¥. Anderson.
The records of this office show that you have FERUBEXBAXEHEL RIFBEEFH
net--8xpressed. yOur. wishes.
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arllngton Va., or any other National
Cemetery, or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

l CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U.S.A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in sach case
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF NO. & STREET

TOWN STATE

— y
-

Soldier’s Widow

o

.Soldier’s Children
(Name oldest first)

1%
2
3,

F
L) 4 'y

V4 ',' . 4. - f e
.Ej_.i'j.t'_her Lt LD R e o ferey XK / L{ 1L )

fa AR,
Mother{ Y ‘( (t fAet ] /;i [

2. ) )i
Brothers 3. (O p S Wi pleeTz: “
(Name oldest first)

'1!

{ L {ﬂ( o A

Sisters 3.
(Name oldest first)

S

N

Signature.__ .

Bolationaliip.. L. ST TN Sl e B

Address... a0
CAREFULL¥&ead instructions before filling out this paper.

IMPORTANT : -



.......... 1920.

I, the undersigned, am the . .. ... ...

‘ (Relationship)

named soldier, and desire the follewing disposition of his remains, viz:
" {Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

. and nearest living relative of the within

> 1. As stated on first page of this sheet.
Rr=aTloRboRnetusnedRt oRthes UdStand¥shippedit ol s s S ot I
(Name )
o St;{gggsm"_hﬁmumwm ....................................... (5{;{23 ..............................................
3.. To be returned to the U.S. and buried in ... ... National Cemetery.
i?eiféfréﬁhin in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.
; ; ‘ Signature

& ' ﬁ /' INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

SN14034
1. 1If definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not received from
tne nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

I 2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
gshown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
esl living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED CUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
méar you, to fill out this paper.

7. 1f YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives.are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

9. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.




| @ @
n.R.S.Form #4120 °

Shioving Inguiry, VAR DEPARTHENT 4195&h
OFFICT OF THE QUARTRRMASTTR GENWRAL OF THE ARMY '
GRAVES RUGISTRATION S™RVICE
WASHINGTON

APR B4 1020

FROM: Chief, Grnves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
TO : lrse Elizabeth Anderson, 54 Wigley Street, Akron, Ohioe

SUBJECT! Disposition of remzina of Private Peter K. Anderson.

Records of this office chow your reguest to be it

Sexmiaxcioce Not expressed ... ... e R

1f any modifications of the forezoing nare desired vlense
write same fully on the other side of this sheet.

The nearest livinz relative may choose between, (1) return
of rem~ins to homss for burinl; (2) interment in Arlinston, Vo,
Nationnl Cemetery; or (3) remnin in France.

You ars requested to f£ill out the following without delay
and return in enclosed wennlty énvelene, which does not requirs

- nostaze,
By authority cof the Quartermnastaer Genarnl:

THARLTS C, PIERCH
Colonel, U,S. ‘ng.

NAME OF NO. & STRERT ¥ ;—t TOWN STATE
§ 2l
Widow 4 !i;

children(Name oldest first)

Father

Mother

Brothers

Sisters

BRAREEBI T, cdutuon AR bk siia g e Relationship .. .....cccoomoinninins R Ao

Ns/7154/1L W
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G.R.S. Form #120 . 419 . JUL 161920
hipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT

(Revised) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
- GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
WASHINGTON

FROM: ’ Chief; Graves Registration Sérvice, Q.M.C..

Mrs. Elizabeth Zein Anderson, Salesburg, Elklick,Somerset Co. Pae

‘SUBJECT:  Remains of.......Py%. Peter X, Andersons

] The recorda of this office show that you have uey

mmgm.ﬂm»ﬂm 2.

-

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheet..

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) 1nterment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
- Major, U.S.A.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
of this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of thls body. State in each case
WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

Soldier’s Widow

1.
Soldier’s Children 2.
(Name oldest first) 3.

Father -
Mother

1. .

2. .
Brothers 3.

(Name oldest first)

1.
2.
Sisters 3.
(Name oldest first)
Date Signature
AQATOBB...... ot it e ot ceeeeereenns crerceneens cereceseeseereeneessssess e sovere Relationship...

IMPORTANT:- CAREFULLYhFaad instructions before filling out this paper. (OVER)



1920.

. and nearest living relative of the within

1, the undersigned, am the . N
_ : (Relationship)

named soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
- (8trike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

1. As”etated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U.S. and shipped $0 . o

- (Name)
(R.R. Station) (State)
3. To be returned'to the»U;S. and buried in ... . National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery. -

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1, 1if definite instruction as io the disposition of a body are not received from
the nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2.. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED.BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown -in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4.. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
est living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheset.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased goldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED CUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living ‘
near you, to fill out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
noarest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body.

9. Uee the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.




5.R.S5.Form #120 ° . 419535—'
Shioning Inguiry, AR DEPARTMENT :
OFFICT OF THE QUARTWRIASTER GENWRAL OF THE ARMY == 3
GRAVES RECISTRATION STRVICE 2 L—
WASHINGTON “Ph 24 7 2
FROM: Chief, Grrves Registration Service, Q.M.C. ; |
TO : Mrs. Elizabeth 4nderson, 54 Wigley Street, Akron, Ohioe ‘
SUBJECT: Disposition of remnins of Private Peter K. Anderson.
Records of this office chow your request to be mexfmidiwwet
Remeiosxhoodee .. Not.expressed................ e e WO TN 3 e o
FRIRWRB T Ko b o e X AR W o el B 1 T R TS L Y SRR B
If any modifications of the forezoing are desired vlense
write same fully on the other side of this sheet.
The nearest livinz relative may choose between, (1) return
of remnins to homes for burizml; (2) interment in Arlinston, Va,,
Netionnl Cemetery; or (3) remnin in France. -
You ars requested to £i11 out the following without delay
and return in enclosed »en=2lty envelope, which does not require
vostaze,
By authority of the Quartermastar Genernl: .
THARLTS C. PIERCE®
Colonel, U,S5, Army.
i i
i NANT OF NO. & STRERT TOWN STATE
Widow
A - 2 tj:{,_i 4
children(Name oldest first) 1#; 4 ‘t/ i{{ ATT e
(/” ‘7 N7
g £ 77 T4 A=
2 A
l'\'.. }f
Fgchor MM{}—A—A_ 4

Mother 773fbo Fgﬂl:jﬂliquz.Jkﬁ““**ﬁf

b1 0 e e A

Brothers

Sistere

Db, ... 06 S o BEGAATATE | | L L s e

T S S ROAC J SR, R e Relationshis., W, 1 . ot e e sy
The transfer of bodies will be made

NS/ 7154 /LiL My entirely at government expense.
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G.R.S. Form #120 .
Shipping Inquiry. ‘ WAR DEPARTMENT 419--13%
(Revised) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
4 GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
N WASHINGTON
N :
“\\FROM: Chief', Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.
‘3H“T0: Mrs, Wlizabeth K. Andersonr, Salisbury Elklick, Somerset Co.,Pa.
 SUBJECT: Remains of Pvi. Peter X, inderson.
|

% i
The records of this office show that you have requestedxthatibiscbady

not expressed your wish as to disposition of the remains.

IInm If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make
corrections on reverse side of this sheet.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) return of the body to any
address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., or any other National
Cemetery; or (3) remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Major, U.S.A.
- If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return
jof this paper and a SERIOUS DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case
'WHETHER these relatives are STILL LIVING.

i

" NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

éSolQier’s Widow
i 195
'Soldier’s Children 2.
| (Name oldest first) 3.

{Brothers 3.
(Name oldest first)

TR SSmCescemiimsesrimesciestsTeastENERHNRsien | Seeeiiataiant I EELAT e oon s taag g fae e

1t
2
Sisters 3.
(Name oldest first)

DRte e Sk VO LR L o i Blgnature - oSS

Address.. o e B i Ll B Relationship i, o . oo il Seriot o sl i S
_ comAsmaNT e CARBFULIY read instructions before filline out this paper. (OVER)



.................. 1920,
L, the undersigned, am the ... . _ wo. @A Nearest living relative of the within
(Relationship)

named saldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired).

1: As stated on first page of this sheet.

& 5 LogbeRreturned ftorinoNU S and  shipped hor b 2 6 0 TN L 0 B N e

' (Name )
(R.R, Station) (State)
3. - To be returned to the U.S. and buried in e . N@tional Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Signature

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT

1. If definite instruction as to the disposition of a body are not received from
tue nearest relative within 2 weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made
without further notice in the World War Section of Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense,

5. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the near-
e8t living relatives in the spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY
APPOINTED CUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in
this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest relative, please ask the nearest relative, if living
near you, to fill out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living relative and do not know who or where the
nearest relatives are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT QONCE in order to avoid delay in
the case of this body. :

9. Use the enclosed envelope - pay no postage.







f7lmr e s 1re g ronalnelbroug Gt ORI UM SRl e S I

(10) Desires remains brought to U. S. and interred in National
Cemeteryiiat’ tule e R e e B L R i I sl |

(IS TESbrough tRback i wha bl E N PP N N E UG b O T i e

C. A. G. 0. CORRESPONDENCE Dateliofscommunicatd onesstet i, hals e, ol Al bin e

(12) Does correspondence Change or qualify request as made on A.G.0. card?
Lfe OPNEE DO CH LRI TIChR N f O LI G O T e N s L

(15 A GO BT ESRERANTNED by 2ot A (D T0 ) v il e gE

D. (14) G R. B Files - Correspondence. (Has reference been made to File No.
Cancellation memos,? .........). Does such correspondence, if con-
taining request for disposition, reconcile with that of A. G. 0.7 .
(Specify "Yes or "No".) If "No", give date of communication, the
name, address, and relationship and substance of request.

(15)20s Ry 8. Files EXAMINEDUDY tn e s euts, . 0L W Datie)) ettt il

. (over) .
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| a F # L

| . GRAVE L-g\lnTION BLANK A

P
*  LOCATION THE GRAVE@ 4 / A

.Andersen ---- 248704). - Patar K-t e
(Surname). (Number). (I‘u‘st Name and Tnitials).
S0 T s P Co - I.--30th.- Iafantm U e
(Ranlk). (Organization).
Reperted by
 PrRCRXOROmERK . Gemp Hosp ff 52y
CAUSE OF DEATH: ..... Gl s i tal 58 5 0d o o Bdidie OGN - o B Aae

DATE OF BURIAL: ...Marsh. Sth.1819

PLACE OF BURIAL:Grand,Cinitisre,Loene. Parth

* (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

Plot 20 Sect:.on A, '

HOW MARKED: Name Pegi.Y@s........ Crossd.....Yas
Héadboard?. ~Ne - Bottle!... Ng----..

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: Yos

Was one buried with body%......... o N s b ARG i I

Was one fastened to name peg or b AT ;\. f ﬁ I

stake used a3 a grave m

If name unknown gtd
should be given jiergf~

Body was found in
~Givilian.

NEAREST RTTWE:’ il
. ‘
ADDRESE S NG LM 8y B

%1gna re and Ran Reporting Ofﬁcer) !

\

\

This pnrtinn urwarded o Can!ul Records Office, A. G, 0 A.E.F




| y J
[ r .
. » #

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOGATION‘OI' THE GRAVE OF

.........................................

: (Surname). (Number). (1‘1rst Name and Imtxa]s)
...... Pribie e Go/0T 000l S DR IETn Ll B St
(Rank). (Orgamzahon)
5\
5 OF v.afrn:é ...... "@{#,M
PLACE OF DE RGP 3

& M 73 Prran ST

—

DATE OF BURIAL: ...... e S e R QL :
M—/
PLACE OF BURTAL: o f

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

CAUSE OF DEATH: Y ./ anzfe Feeyin . £oops i

............................................................

GRAVEANUMBER § b s R0 b T e e sl
HOW MARKED: Name Pegt i
._‘_,.‘,.,‘)_/\.1}‘"" h s TR l
]  Headboard®. . ... ... Bottlef.........~.
s,
[DEN,TIFICATION TAGS: I R e
s i
Wad one buried with body¥....vueeiiardioennes SR L I e
Was one fastened to name peg or ' g . Tk
stake used as a grave marker?........... T

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription “and marke
should be given here?

Sl
A -.‘ A
- 7. \
.......... ,...-......... L e d .i Y S S e T

ignature and Rank of Raportmg iﬁcer)

G‘J

This portion to be sent to Chief of Grnves Registration Service.



G.R.S. FORH 10,15,

X GETIRAL HEADNUARTERS
MNRICAN SEXPEDITIOWNARY TORCES

AT iy N i
O S A TR

TROM . ADJUTANT GENERAL.

TO : Q.O. ,Fiél-ﬁ ‘EGE':_" ‘tal 125, ATl EnF. E

SUBJECT : Information for burial Register.

1. Yo arc dirccted to transmit with—

'-gut delay to the Chief, Graves Registration
crvice, the information indicated on enclosed
Grave Location Blank as ncecessary for the com-
pletion of official rocords.

By Commend of Generzl Pcrshing:

Robert C. Davis
46 jutant Ceucral.

i In case this item is chocld, you vwill
note hereon: :

Neareost relotive of decoascd:

Rglationship:

Lddress:




° s Q
J

G«R! PORi M0, 32w
[

"« . . CENFRAL HEADQUARTE
AMERICAN EXPTDITIOWARY FORG:Sf)|
ADJUTANT GEIRAL'S OFFICEH /

FRO¥ ¢ ADJUBANT GBNIRAL.
10« ©e0., 07 I, 5@"_ Inf

SULJECT : Informetioi~fgr bexinl Registor.

1, You arc firscted to trenswit
without dolay to the Chic{, Groves Fogis-
trotion Service, the infommation indicated
on cncloscd Grave Location Blonk as nocos=
sory for tho complotion of official iccords.

By Command of General Pershing:

Robert C. Davis
Ad jutant Gomeral.

s

e

Fotos | ' -
In casc this item is cheelted, you

will noto horeons:

W relativo of deceascd:

- o s ® & em e e e

771 efhen

Relationship: : o o e -
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April 13, 1921,
29%,.8 Cem. Divse = #915629 - Registration.
The Quartermaster denoral, Us S.Army (Cemeterial Divisionm.)

The Adjutant genmeral of the Army, 6th & B Strects, N. W.,
Wzshington, De Ce

Cas\e of pvt. Peter K. Anderson, $#3487941, Company I, 38th Infantry.

1e For your informeticn you ere advised that the
records of thic office now show lrivate reler K. Anderson,
§3487941, Company I, 58th Infontry to be buried in Grive §#93,
Tlot #20, Section A, imerican Plot, Grrnd Cemetery #419,
Iedians , Sarthe. Thic soldier was previcusly reported ,
“prowned - body not recovered, "

2a grave Location Blank on file in this office
signed by Coptein A. Ce Howell, Senior Chaplain, states

private Andersom was reported by Camp Hospitel #52 as having been

puried Marth 5th, 1919. One identification teg was buried
with the body ond one attached to grave morker ~ that body
was found in Sarthe River by a French Civilian, Roman Beden.

n' L‘ mw 9
Quar termss ter General, U. Se Amy,
By:

: Thog. G. HansoN, JPs s
Inv & AdJ - BG captain, Q. M. COrpss FVi

MAILED |
APR 1 4 1921

Q-ROS:



T

P

2
CAPTAIN HANSON

MR. HUGHITT,

MISS BOLAND

CARD DEPT {(RFSS)

CTY. AUDIT DEET. (ISS)
INV. & ADJ. DEPT. (iSS)
PREP,OF DATA DEPT. (ISS)
INFORMATION CONTROL (ISS)

OPSS ~ Adm. Dept.

0OPSS ~ Ccmp. Denpt.

OPSS . Corresp. & Coord. Deot.
OPSS - Files Dept.

FILES DEPT. {ADM. BRANCH).

Return %o

From

5/1333/LML

" CEMETERIAL DIVISION
CREGIS'I‘RATION SECTION

Date

Action as necessary Preparation of letter
Necessary adjustment Signature
Investigation File
Remark Resording
Suspension Coding
Note (Need not return)File Papers -
Note and return Returned
Form 101-A Repcrt
Action as noted Forwarded

[
Memo: .~

W7 22 s

7,@//%“

(Revised 3-23-21)



CEMETERIAﬁ,DIVISION
REGISTRATION SEGCTION

TO: ‘
CAPTAIN HANSON

MR. HUGHITT,

MISS BOLAND

CARD DEPT (RFSS)

CTY. AUDIT DEET. (ISS)
INV. & ADJ. DEPT. (ISS)
PREP,OF DATA DEPT. (ISS)
INFORMATION CONTROL (ISS)

OPSS - Adm. Dept.

OPSS . Comp. Dept. .
OPSS . Corresp. & Coord. Dept.
OPSS - Files Dept.

FILES DEPT. (ADM. BRANCH)

Return Yo

/
From /

s/1333/1LML

Date @W/(x‘ﬂ/ 5,/ 72/

Action as necessary Preparation of letter
Necessary adjustment: Signature

Investigation File
Remark Recording
Sus pension Coding
Note (Need not return)File Papers
Note and return ' Returned
Form 101-A ’ Report
Action as noted Forwarded

o i 12 Y O
QR4 S
Tt fud]

7

AS

el

(kevised 3-23.21)
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‘WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE $300.

FiciaL BusiNess 277

’:’fﬂqi QC £ -(Q \ *’ -;‘ ‘ :’j
e il f."““.‘."‘i':' $1d
Ry o 3 o &
" tieoAM / S
bans, 4
N ) 9| ARG WY Ny
e 1320 wrmv

w

/ QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON D. C.

38867 Inve & Adj. Depte

(./IETERIAL DIVISION



FIIE 591525 ® ' .

4/8/21

Case of ANDERSON, 3487941 Yeter K .
Pvte. Coes I, 38th Inf,

Memorandug to dr. Good

It is requested that a letter be forwardeu to A4.G.0.
with the follewing information in regard to the case of ANIERSON,
Peter &, 3487941 Fvt. Go. I, 38th Inf. "Okiginally reported
DRORED - body net recovered - information On Grave Lecation
Blank - Body was found in Sarthe River by French Civilian Roman
Beden and buried in Gr. 9%, Section &) Plot 20, Grand Cty #419
Aper Plot LeMans, Sarthe." '

T 2

M. E« PAYNE
Inve tigatore



® ®

April 6, 1921.

MEMORA MDUM to Mrs. Landman,
Compilation Dept.,
OeSePe~= SeSs -

Case of ANDERION, Peter K
Pvt. #3487941.
Coe 1, 38th Inf.

‘ Returned -~ Grave Location Blark shows the "boly was
found in Sarthe River by French Civilian Roman Bedem" - the
burial is 3/5/19 and date of death 1/14/19. Letter sent to
A.G+0e containing this informatione.

Mv E * YNE
Investigatore



April 6, 1921.

% HFURAIDUM to Yys. Landman,
Compilation Depte,
O¢SePym SeBs

Case of AHNDERSON, Peter K
Pvte #3487941,
Coe I, 368th Infe

Returned - Grave Losation Blark shows the “boly was
found in Sarthe River by Prench Civilian Romsn Beden" - ths

buridl is 3/5/19 and date of death 1/14/19. Letter sent to A.G.O.
camtaining this information. ’ N
~

Wk -

M. E o BA WE
Investigatore




April 5, 1921.

MEMORANDUM to Mr. Good:
Investigation & Adjustment Dept.

Case of ANDERSON, Pster K.
Pvt. #3487941.
Co. I, 38th Inf.

Oour 5x8 card and 8-W-A dated 3-26-21 from the A.G.0.
gives this man as drowned, body not recovered, whereas
we have his burial and dete of buriel 0.K. A.G.0. as
per telephone conversation requests memorandum from this
office on burial dats in order to adjust records.

I am forwarding to you 5x8 card and G.R.S. corres-
pondence.

When this is completed please advise Compilation
Department.

?2£Iy/;;a /{—(«tz@ug_f_,—ﬂ

. E. Landman,
Compilation Dept.,

0SP-53. €§>
vt

vmp/rln.



FROM: ©O, Q. M, G,

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
Munitions Buil‘c%
Room 1128 )

PLEASE
EXPEDITE



WAR DEPART MENT
Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
Washington

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A-H Date 3/26/21,
Information requested of A.G.O.

File No. Requisition SFEL

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S Army, (Cemeterial Division)

Toz The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,N.W.,Washington, D.C.
Subject: Information required f-or G.R.S.

; 1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown,

&, Surname Anderson / f. Date of death 1/14./19, e
by Christian name Poter Ko & g. Cause of death Drowned.- S
Torm 1@ 107 ; Body not recovered.
Notea C_./M/ {4 thfc:_ Serial Number S-o794l 2] h. Authority (C.0.7 ) 4 -
YA, &V% J»c/’v‘ ¥ eann (nddes
Date wo@“Organization Coe iy SEUH Inf, g = '-'Emerpency d’ddress ,8_;‘
™ =‘;‘ 2} 7 A V7= h T R A
(o r \_; o O h PO ‘_H ‘\—‘—f ./ !rﬂ t\
€. Rank Bvt, S e ] Relatlonsmp 0y ¢
s 3 L =~
20DY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. -Age of enlistment
‘ 2. OStrike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
BISTY6LG 43 2 310 @37 ALELETHR

¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height 817 161 5432 S TN 2R3 Ann NENana

: lower right lower left
e. Weight

f+ Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

4 ., OD S FPE W@ H. L. ROGERS,

LD imas i by Tt/ Quarterms,t-er--\general, U.S5.A.
(} / L 5
VBl

L}

CEMETERY NO: 419

SHEET NO; 13 2ol lst Lieut. Q.M.C.
i YPED BY: T.W. o

S /913/1ML



G.R,S. Form NoiZl @ @

rled LS5 2F

Classification
|  Adjustment CEVETERI AL TIVISTION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGI STRATION SECTION
| ‘-\p. FIN ‘;&.,._
- | (&t #/ 7 Y9 /20
MENORANDUM: W o . S A
Tos Registration Files Sub-Scction. ?{

P
—t

Subjects Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Changes as checked have becen made in the ‘Registration Files which
will necessitate a ®rrespondirg change in the Classification Files.

ADD, : ADD,
L . CORELI_DATA CORR, | DATA
-Fils_,t}wzzb.er Date of Burial
Name Dateé of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information
Rank Nearest Relative ‘ 4L b /
organization Notified Nearest Relative .
Ceuse_of Death . . _Elue_Gard thrown out o
Date of Death Thite Card set up |
Cagvalty Cablegram Number l
L

0,K, Alphabetical Files ﬁ/ﬁo X 7"’ A T )

«Q o KySbate-Files,

-

? P 1’,].,1: =
W ["" \I
md__ |

| lcemetery. Audi ﬁ'né:?::c__m_a.nt. N U
ign/d Addustpent-Dept,

/ Cards attached,

NE=7739/MB




ﬁ;,»/ SN
/ v ™ ™M TTAT TA T faknl
(/ .FI Cii OF THE QUARTERIASTER UDNE”
' CENETERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJLCT SUB-SECTION.

C,-—— /,:) § /"/“‘

NAME OF DECEASED SOLDIER

: _ CEMETERY NO. DATE
s PV, S~ _

k-"n u)l.-.- —/.-ﬁ.ﬁ}-fﬁ:’:——

SERIAL NUMBER | oRearzzarzon
3 QK \) 7 oand // C,) VA e //, /'7
________ —j—%-z/—-ﬁé[——- - un—h—-\—L - L——. p---.. —J—:n-———«)‘-/ ﬁ—_h-”-.'_-_
] 0 :
s
»l‘ ;i' - i %‘:‘
e t ', &/" WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
(./';r’;' P &
~£ k % . DATE ,June 28 ,1920
l:—‘wﬁ.;‘:, i R
NAME OF BENEFICIARY Vi » RELATIONSHIP
\ V2 B E :\'
Mrs. Elizeteth Keim Anderson. \l&{w}:f " _Mother.
Address : ]
Salisbury Elklick, Somerset County, Penn.
Ng-8438/JC
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WAR DEPARTMENT ; g PENALTY FOR PRIVA Cilsﬂ-TO&AgQ

A PAYMENT OF Poé'r‘ibzﬁ,s:éoo',?

I N 'A"lf.

&S&;‘\‘{E5RE%TRATIGN'SERV|C E i \ A \n
merican EXpedlﬂ.nqrv E s ! 5) 3 . : ) ;
—— . ~arce A 5 I

OFFICIAL Bm
¢y, |

N

2

ﬁ' / ; - oy 19 H
y” 2l N} / 1 Ll i o ey,
\ SR e N
7 g ; 4 o

) :

. Mrse llizabeth Anderson =) Sy
b4 Wigley Ste L ; /n’

6i6\ Hzron, Ohio el

Wd -S
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O NO\b

—




e 45
¥ }
ANDERSON gEQ‘ I, #3487541

Pvte G0e I, 39th Infe

DD 3/3/19

DB 3/5/19

BURIZD AMERICAN CTY #419e,LEMANS

SEC A GRAVE 93






